
Results - 2001-2003 

10-12.06.11 3th "Petah Tikva – cup"  

Category 2001 ( HOPES ) FREE 
N NAME COUNTRY CLUB D A E TOTAL 
1 Nikol Shimanski ISR (Petah-Tikva)  4.658.75 8.5 21.9 

2 Alina Kryvytska GER 
TV Wattenscheid 01 -
RSG 

4 8.7 8.6521.35 

3 Zaitseva Anfisa RUS (Omsk)  4.058.4 7.7520.2 
3 Inna Zhilayaeva RUS (Orel) Shool - 3 3.8 8.4 8 20.2 
5 Yarden Sason ISR (Petah-Tikva)  3.6 8.3 7.9 19.8 
6 Anzhelika Stubailo RUS (Volgograd)  2.858.8 8 19.65 

7 
Amalkhon 
Iskhakova 

UZB 
Tashkent - SDYuShOR 
22 

3.9 8.1 7.5 19.5 

8 Xenia Moscaliuc MDA Sperantsa 2.958.2 7.5 18.65 
9 Anita Rashkovan ISR (Beer Sheva)  2.7 8 7.3518.05 
Category 2002 ( HOPES ) FREE 
N NAME COUNTRY CLUB D A E TOTAL 
1 Maria Pozdina  RUS (Chelyabinsk) Harmony 4 8.65 8 20.65 
2 Yelyzaveta Lopatina  UKR (Donetsk) SK S.Bubka 4 8.4 8.1 20.5 
2 Karina Kantorovich ISR (Petah-Tikva)  3.5 8.5 7.9520.5 
3 Zhanna Esipenko RUS (Dimitrovgrad)  4.258.25 7.7520.25 
3 Arina Sushchyskaya BLR MG SDUSHOR  3.858.45 7.9520.25 
6 Alisa Aizin ISR (Ariel)  3.1 8.1 7.9519.15 
7 Natalia Lepeschko BLR MG SDUSHOR 3.258.2 7.6519.1 
8 Asya Sinitsyna RUS (N.Novgorod) UOR 2.958.3 7.5 18.75 

9 
Elizaveta 
Bogatskova 

RUS (Penza)  2.558.4 7.6 18.55 

10 Elian Isakov ISR (Ariel)  2.6 7.8 7.4 17.8 
11 Tatiana Dovzhenko UKR (Donetsk) School 3 1.7 8.1 7.9 17.7 
12 Nicole Nirenberg ISR (Kfar Saba)  2.4 7.85 7.2517.5 
13 Anastasiya Slutsker BLR MG SDUSHOR 1.8 8.15 7.4 17.35 
Category 2003 ( HOPES ) FREE      
N NAME COUNTRY CLUB D A E TOTAL 
1 Valeria Sotskova RUS (Orel) Shool - 3 3.1 8.05 7.7 18.85 
2 Irina Abakumova UKR (Donetsk) School 3 2.758.1 8 18.85 
3 Daria Kuznetova  MDA Sperantsa 2.2 7.85 7.5517.6 
4 Ariela Vainberg ISR (Petah-Tikva)  2.4 7.8 7.4 17.6 
5 Viktoriya Usov ISR (Kfar Saba)  3 7.3 7.3 17.6 
6 Dariya Korolev ISR (Petah-Tikva)  2.057.7 7.4 17.15 
7 Mishel Segel ISR (Raanana)  2.2 7.7 7 16.9 
8 Tali Goldin ISR (Petah-Tikva)  1.5 7.45 7.8 16.75 
Category 2001-2003 ( HOPES ) FREE 

ALL ROUND 
     

N NAME COUNTRY CLUB D A E TOTAL 
1 Nikol Shimanski ISR (Petah-Tikva)  4.658.75 8.5 21.9 

2 Alina Kryvytska GER 
TV Wattenscheid 
01 -RSG 

4 8.7 8.6521.35 

3 Maria Pozdina RUS (Chelyabinsk) Harmony 4 8.65 8 20.65 
4 Yelyzaveta Lopatina UKR (Donetsk) SK S.Bubka 4 8.4 8.1 20.5 
5 Karina Kantorovich ISR (Petah-Tikva)  3.5 8.5 7.9520.5 
6 Zhanna Esipenko RUS (Dimitrovgrad)  4.258.25 7.7520.25 
7 Arina Sushchyskaya BLR MG SDUSHOR 3.858.45 7.9520.25 
8 Zaitseva Anfisa RUS (Omsk)  4.058.4 7.7520.2 
8 Inna Zhilayaeva RUS (Orel) Shool - 3 3.8 8.4 8 20.2 
10 Yarden Sason ISR (Petah-Tikva)  3.6 8.3 7.9 19.8 
11 Anzhelika Stubailo RUS (Volgograd)  2.858.8 8 19.65 



12 
Amalkhon 
Iskhakova 

UZB 
Tashkent - 
SDYuShOR 22 

3.9 8.1 7.5 19.5 

13 Alisa Aizin ISR (Ariel)  3.1 8.1 7.9519.15 
14 Natalia Lepeschko BLR MG SDUSHOR 3.258.2 7.6519.1 
15 Valeria Sotskova RUS (Orel) Shool - 3 3.1 8.05 7.7 18.85 
15 Irina Abakumova UKR (Donetsk) School 3 2.758.1 8 18.85 
17 Asya Sinitsyna RUS (N.Novgorod) UOR 2.958.3 7.5 18.75 
18 Xenia Moscaliuc MDA Sperantsa 2.958.2 7.5 18.65 

19 
Elizaveta 
Bogatskova 

RUS (Penza)  2.558.4 7.6 18.55 

20 Anita Rashkovan ISR (Beer Sheva)  2.7 8 7.3518.05 
21 Elian Isakov ISR (Ariel)  2.6 7.8 7.4 17.8 
22 Tatiana Dovzhenko UKR (Donetsk) School 3 1.7 8.1 7.9 17.7 
23 Viktoriya Usov ISR (Kfar Saba)  3 7.3 7.3 17.6 
23 Daria Kuznetova MDA Sperantsa 2.2 7.85 7.5517.6 
23 Ariela Vainberg ISR (Petah-Tikva)  2.4 7.8 7.4 17.6 
26 Nicole Nirenberg ISR (Kfar Saba)  2.4 7.85 7.2517.5 
27 Anastasiya Slutsker BLR MG SDUSHOR 1.8 8.15 7.4 17.35 
28 Dariya Korolev ISR (Petah-Tikva)  2.057.7 7.4 17.15 
29 Mishel Segel ISR (Raanana)  2.2 7.7 7 16.9 
30 Tali Goldin ISR (Petah-Tikva)  1.5 7.45 7.8 16.75 

Results 2000 

10-12.06.11 3th "Petah Tikva – cup"  

Category 2000 

( CHILDREN ) 

ALL 
 

N NAME COUNTRY CLUB ROPE BALL ALL 

1 
Karina 
Kuznetsova 

RUS (Moscow) 
Kriliya 
sovetov 

22.8 24.3 47.1 

2 
Jenefer 
Goldman 

ISR (Petah-Tikva)  22.95 23.875 46.825

3 Vitalina Abyzova RUS (N. Novgorod) SDUSHOR 16 21.97522.3 44.275
3 Anna Korneeva RUS (Volgograd)  22.52521.75 44.275

5 
Palina 
Plashchynskaya 

BLR 
MG 
SDUSHOR 

20.52522.2 42.725

6 
Lea 
Chevchevadze 

ISR (Petah-Tikva)  20.42521.075 41.5 

7 Eli Toledo ISR (Petah-Tikva)  20.82519.875 40.7 
8 Alisa Valieva RUS (Perm) SDUSHOR 16 21.55 18.725 40.275
9 Mariel Zlotnikov ISR (Petah-Tikva)  19.32520.625 39.95 
10Sheli Sapir ISR (Nes Ziona)  20.52519.125 39.65 

11
Asalkhon 
Akhmedova 

UZB 
Tashkent - 
SDYuShOR 
22 

19.3 20.025 39.325

12Shira Avdat ISR (Nes Ziona)  18.97519.8 38.775
13Nicole Voronkov ISR (K. Bialik)  18.5 19.525 38.025

14
Elizaveta 
Verbovaya 

UKR (Donetsk) School 3 17.7 19.6 37.3 

15Einav Katz ISR (K. Bialik)  16.8 18.325 35.125
Category 1999 
( CHILDREN ) ALL 

     

N NAME COUNTRY CLUB ROPE BALL ALL 
1 Alevtina Sonova RUS (Penza)  20.42522.35 42.775

2 
Kateryna 
Lopatina 

UKR (Donetsk) SK S.Bubka 20.4 21.375 41.775



3 Yana Kortezova BUL 
(Levski-
Triaditza) 

20.9 20.75 41.65 

4 Nomi Melamed ISR (Beer Sheva)  19.4 20.4 39.8 

5 
Deimena 
Shpuchite 

LIT (Klaipeda) Viesulas 18.82520.25 39.075

6 
Anastasiya 
Shishlina 

RUS (Murom)  19.8 18.9 38.7 

7 Jana Martin GER 
TV 
Wattenscheid 
01 -RSG 

17.2 17 34.2 

Category 2000-

1999 
( CHILDREN ) 

ALL  

     

N NAME COUNTRY CLUB ROPE BALL ALL 

1 
Karina 
Kuznetsova 

RUS (Moscow) 
Kriliya 
sovetov 

22.8 24.3 47.1 

2 
Jenefer 
Goldman 

ISR (Petah-Tikva)  22.95 23.875 46.825

3 Vitalina Abyzova RUS (N. Novgorod) SDUSHOR 16 21.97522.3 44.275
4 Anna Korneeva RUS (Volgograd)  22.52521.6 44.125
5 Alevtina Sonova RUS (Penza)  20.42522.35 42.775

6 
Palina 
Plashchynskaya 

BLR 
MG 
SDUSHOR 

20.52522.2 42.725

7 
Kateryna 
Lopatina 

UKR (Donetsk) SK S.Bubka 20.4 21.375 41.775

8 Yana Kortezova BUL 
(Levski-
Triaditza) 

20.9 20.75 41.65 

9 
Lea 
Chevchevadze 

ISR (Petah-Tikva)  20.42521.075 41.5 

10Eli Toledo ISR (Petah-Tikva)  20.82519.875 40.7 
11Alisa Valieva RUS (Perm) SDUSHOR 16 21.55 18.725 40.275
12Mariel Zlotnikov ISR (Petah-Tikva)  19.32520.625 39.95 
13Nomi Melamed ISR (Beer Sheva)  19.4 20.4 39.8 
14Sheli Sapir ISR (Nes Ziona)  20.52519.125 39.65 

15
Asalkhon 
Akhmedova 

UZB 
Tashkent - 
SDYuShOR 
22 

19.3 20.025 39.325

16
Deimena 
Shpuchite 

LIT (Klaipeda) Viesulas 18.82520.25 39.075

17Shira Avdat ISR (Nes Ziona)  18.97519.8 38.775

18
Anastasiya 
Shishlina 

RUS (Murom)  19.8 18.9 38.7 

19Nicole Voronkov ISR (K. Bialik)  18.5 19.525 38.025

20
Elizaveta 
Verbovaya 

UKR (Donetsk) School 3 17.7 19.6 37.3 

21Einav Katz ISR (K. Bialik)  16.8 18.325 35.125

22Jana Martin GER 
TV 
Wattenscheid 
01 -RSG 

17.2 17 34.2 

Category 1997 (JUNIOR ) ALL 
N Name Country Club HOOP CLUBS ALL 

1 Diana Borisova RUS (Moscow) 
Russian RG 
Federation 

26.4 26.325 52.725

2 Yana Kudravzeva RUS (Moscow) Kriliya sovetov 26.2 26.25 52.45 

3 
Ekaterina 
Kuvaldina 

RUS 
(Chelyabinsk) 

Harmony 26.32525.725 52.05 

4 Anna RUS (Omsk)  23.8 23.175 46.975



Kadochnikova 

5 
Anastasia 
Kadochnikova 

RUS (Omsk)  22.07524.6 46.675

6 
Veronika 
Zanevskaia 

RUS (Perm) SDUSHOR 1 23.32523.025 46.35 

7 
Margarita 
Sarkisyan 

ARM  21.82523.2 45.025

8 Ekaterina Levina ISR (Kfar Saba)  23.7250 23.725
9 Inna Narodetski ISR (Raanana)  0 21.85 21.85 
Category 1996 (JUNIOR ) ALL     
N Name Country Club HOOP CLUBS ALL 

1 
Elizaveta 
Sorokovkaya 

RUS (Moscow) 
Russian RG 
Federation 

25.27525.435 50.71 

2 Yulia Zakharova 
RUS (S. 
Peterburg) 

 25.25 24.175 49.425

3 Julia Nikolskaya RUS (Penza)  24.37523.85 48.225

4 
Daria 
Tereshenko 

RUS (N. 
Novgorod) 

N.Novgorod-
UOR 

24.52523.7 48.225

5 
Iuliana 
Liubomeiscaia 

MDA Sperantsa 24 24.15 48.15 

6 Alina Zareinik RUS (Penza)  22.8 24.45 47.25 
7 Nikola Bečvבřovב CZE  22.07523.425 45.5 
8 Dina Rogojnikova RUS (Penza)  22.35 23.1 45.45 
9 Efrat Slutskovsky ISR (Ariel)  22.85 22.5 45.35 

10 Mishel Starik 
ISR (Petah-
Tikva) 

 21.97521.075 43.05 

11 Diana Nimashaev ISR (Raanana)  19.22520.9 40.125
Category 1997-1996 (JUNIOR ) 

ALL 
    

N Name Country Club HOOP CLUBS ALL 

1 Diana Borisova RUS (Moscow) 
Russian RG 
Federation 

26.4 26.325 52.725

2 Yana Kudravzeva RUS (Moscow) Kriliya sovetov 26.2 26.25 52.45 

3 
Ekaterina 
Kuvaldina 

RUS 
(Chelyabinsk) 

Harmony 26.32525.725 52.05 

4 
Elizaveta 
Sorokovkaya 

RUS (Moscow) 
Russian RG 
Federation 

25.27525.435 50.71 

5 Yulia Zakharova 
RUS (S. 
Peterburg) 

 25.25 24.175 49.425

6 Julia Nikolskaya RUS (Penza)  24.37523.85 48.225

7 
Daria 
Tereshenko 

RUS (N. 
Novgorod) 

N.Novgorod-
UOR 

24.52523.7 48.225

8 
Iuliana 
Liubomeiscaia 

MDA Sperantsa 24 24.15 48.15 

1 Alina Zareinik RUS (Penza)  22.8 24.45 47.25 

2 
Anna 
Kadochnikova 

RUS (Omsk)  23.8 23.175 46.975

3 
Anastasia 
Kadochnikova 

RUS (Omsk)  22.07524.6 46.675

4 
Veronika 
Zanevskaia 

RUS (Perm) SDUSHOR 1 23.32523.025 46.35 

5 Nikola Bečvבřovב CZE  22.07523.425 45.5 
6 Dina Rogojnikova RUS (Penza)  22.35 23.1 45.45 
7 Efrat Slutskovsky ISR (Ariel)  22.85 22.5 45.35 

8 
Margarita 
Sarkisyan 

ARM  21.82523.2 45.025

9 Mishel Starik 
ISR (Petah-
Tikva) 

 21.97521.075 43.05 



10 Diana Nimashaev ISR (Raanana)  19.22520.9 40.125
11 Ekaterina Levina ISR (Kfar Saba)  23.7250 23.725
12 Inna Narodetski ISR (Raanana)  0 21.85 21.85 
Category +1995 (SENIOR ) ALL     
N Name Country Club BALL RIBBON ALL 

1 
Viktoria 
Filanovsky 

ISR (Petah-
Tikva) 

 27.1 26.975 54.075

2 
Valeria 
Tkachenko 

RUS (Moscow) 
Russian RG 
Federation 

26.2 27.1 53.3 

3 
Nataliya 
Bulycheva 

RUS (Moscow) 
Russian RG 
Federation 

26.7 25.825 52.525

4 Elvira Voloshina 
RUS 
(Chelyabinsk) 

Harmony 26.07526.375 52.45 

5 Alina Pomozova RUS (Penza)  26.22525.85 52.075

6 Sara Staykova BUL 
(Levski-
Triaditza) 

25.37524.8 50.175

7 Anna Epifanova 
RUS (N. 
Novgorod) 

N.Novgorod-
UOR 

24.6 24.65 49.25 

8 Martina Krlםnovב CZE  23.05 23 46.05 
Pre-Junior 

N NAME COUNTRY CLUB HOOP CLUBS ALL 

1 
Marina 
Kovaleva 

RUS (Moscow) Kriliya sovetov 24.32523.85 48.175

2 
Darja 
Sajfutdinova 

GER 
TV Wattenscheid 
01 -RSG 

22.6 23.475 46.075

3 
Natalia 
Paushok 

BLR MG SDUSHOR  23.05 22.075 45.125

4 
Evgeniya 
Shitnikov 

ISR (Petah-
Tikva) 

 19.62520.825 40.45 

    

N NAME COUNTRY CLUB HOOP CLUBS ALL 

1 
Alexandra 
Semenova 

RUS (Sank 
Peterburg) 

 25.45 25.2 50.65 

2 Julia Sinitsina RUS (Moscow) 
Russian RG 
Federation 

25.85 23.9 49.75 

3 Diana Safarova 
RUS (Nizhni 
Novgorod) 

N.Novgorod-UOR 24.52524.85 49.375

4 
Gabriela 
Khvedelidze 

GEO  24.6 24.775 49.375

5 
Ekaterina 
Goreva 

RUS (Sank 
Peterburg) 

 24.27523.925 48.2 

6 
Alisa 
Ratundalova 

MDA Sperantsa 23.65 23.225 46.875

7 Beata Slabko BLR MG SDUSHOR 23.15 23.125 46.275

8 
Ekaterina 
Chapurina 

RUS (Perm) SDUSHOR 1 23.57521.3 44.875

9 
Samira 
Amirova 

UZB 
Tashkent - 
SDYuShOR 22 

21.85 22.7 44.55 

10 
Alexandra 
Semenova 

RUS 
(Volgograd) 

 22.7 21.825 44.525

11 
Martina 
Poplinsky 

ISR (Bnei 
yaish) 

 21.65 22.25 43.9 

12 
Lenka 
Machבčkovב 

CZE  22.25 21.2 43.45 

13 
Elizaveta 
Lyubinskaya 

RUS (Orel) Shool - 3 22.02521.35 43.375

14 Jana Zaharova  RUS (Murom)  21.77520.475 42.25 
15 Natela RUS  20.3 21.4 41.7 



Bolataeva (Volgograd) 

16 Olga Shtork LIT (Klaipeda) Viesulas 20.6 20.025 40.625

17 Mihaela Laifer 
ISR (Petah-
Tikva) 

 20.97519.35 40.325

18 
Batiya 
Shklarnik 

ISR (Beer 
Sheva) 

 17.9 17.15 35.05 

N NAME COUNTRY CLUB HOOP CLUBS ALL 

1 
Alexandra 
Semenova 

RUS (Sank 
Peterburg) 

 25.45 25.2 50.65 

2 Julia Sinitsina RUS (Moscow) 
Russian RG 
Federation 

25.85 23.9 49.75 

3 Diana Safarova 
RUS (Nizhni 
Novgorod) 

N.Novgorod-UOR 24.52524.85 49.375

4 
Gabriela 
Khvedelidze 

GEO  24.6 24.775 49.375

5 
Ekaterina 
Goreva 

RUS (Sank 
Peterburg) 

 24.27523.925 48.2 

6 
Marina 
Kovaleva 

RUS (Moscow) Kriliya sovetov 24.32523.85 48.175

7 
Alisa 
Ratundalova 

MDA Sperantsa 23.65 23.225 46.875

8 Beata Slabko BLR MG SDUSHOR 23.15 23.125 46.275

9 
Darja 
Sajfutdinova 

GER 
TV Wattenscheid 
01 -RSG 

22.6 23.475 46.075

10 
Natalia 
Paushok 

BLR MG SDUSHOR 23.05 22.075 45.125

11 
Ekaterina 
Chapurina 

RUS (Perm) SDUSHOR 1 23.57521.3 44.875

12 
Samira 
Amirova 

UZB 
Tashkent - 
SDYuShOR 22 

21.85 22.7 44.55 

13 
Alexandra 
Semenova 

RUS 
(Volgograd) 

 22.7 21.825 44.525

14 
Martina 
Poplinsky 

ISR (Bnei 
yaish) 

 21.65 22.25 43.9 

15 
Lenka 
Machבčkovב 

CZE  22.25 21.2 43.45 

16 
Elizaveta 
Lyubinskaya 

RUS (Orel) Shool - 3 22.02521.35 43.375

17 Jana Zaharova  RUS (Murom)  21.77520.475 42.25 

18 
Natela 
Bolataeva 

RUS 
(Volgograd) 

 20.3 21.4 41.7 

19 Olga Shtork LIT (Klaipeda) Viesulas 20.6 20.025 40.625

20 
Evgeniya 
Shitnikov 

ISR (Petah-
Tikva) 

 19.62520.825 40.45 

21 Mihaela Laifer 
ISR (Petah-
Tikva) 

 20.97519.35 40.325

22 
Batiya 
Shklarnik 

ISR (Beer 
Sheva) 

 17.9 17.15 35.05 

 


